GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1032
TO BE ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, THE 09" DECEMBER, 2025
AGRAHAYANA 18, 1947 (SAKA)

Performance of SGBs
1032. Shri Harsh Vardhan Shringla:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the amount raised through Soverign Green Bonds (SGBs) so far;
(b) the major sectors funded;

(c) the details of environmental benefits achieved;

(d) the investor response in domestic and global markets; and

(e) the details of future issuance roadmap?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a): As on 28" November,2025, Government of India has raised an amount of 372,697.40 crore through Sovereign Green Bonds.

(b): The proceeds of Sovereign Green Bonds are deployed in sector including clean transportation, renewable energy, sustainable management of living natural resources.

(c): Environmental benefits anticipated are reduced carbon intensity of the economy, promoting environment-friendly infrastructure, and support initiatives that align with India’s climate commitments and Nationally Determined Contributions’ (NDC).

(d): Investors offered a greenium of 7bps on SGBs in the latest auction held on 28.11.2025 indicating that their response is good.

(e): The issuance of Government Securities including Sovereign Green Bonds is announced semi-annually based on prevailing market conditions.
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